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AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

Johor
Kedah
Kelantan
Melaka
Negeri	Sembilan
Pahang
Perak
Perlis
Pulau	Pinang
Sabah
Sarawak
Selangor
Terengganu
WP	Kuala	Lumpur
WP	Labuan
WP	Putrajaya 10,647

1,774
245,547
17,652
332,905
301,193
109,757
98,182
4,228
47,342
30,948
35,798
39,776
15,150
33,367
139,640

7,712
832

397,306
19,778
577,246
240,529
104,003
148,163
4,889
68,196
65,222
62,360
45,209
22,108
47,744
191,623

15,150
856

782,680
41,250

1,462,665
242,245
98,434
421,388
5,867

193,404
148,733
181,371
156,513
48,311
134,183
820,368

16,979
7,511

406,719
41,192
739,038
266,591
74,450
209,659
10,429
129,613
70,978
86,720
62,228
53,821
61,802
242,847

47,34268,196193,404129,613

Primary
PMR/PT3
SPM	(O-Level)
STPM	(A-Level)
Diploma
Bachelor
Master
PhD
Revision	Stage 0

269
138

4,414
11,430
613

19,974
3,697
6,807

2
57
124

5,012
12,563
276

35,243
6,280
8,639

0
152
59

5,870
13,230
844

97,073
37,386
38,790

0
180
96

5,747
15,189
1,149
67,965
21,125
18,162

<RM1,500

RM1,500-RM1,999
RM2,000-RM2,999

RM3,000-RM3,999
RM4,000-RM4,999

RM5,000-RM5,999
RM6,000-RM7,999

RM8,000-RM9,999
RM10,000-RM12,999

RM13,000-RM15,999
>RM15,999

Revision	Stage 0

26

14

88

513

295

766

1,316

3,117

11,150

28,061

1,996

0

18

14

128

351

1,144

839

506

5,490

11,270

42,358

6,078

9,695

30

28

156

327

638

606

706

3,114

12,473

97,661

67,970

8,191

10

11

628

314

625

766

1,132

9,948

14,390

30,534

63,064

2021 2022 2023

STATE

EDUCATION

SALARY
RANGE

PERAK



State
PERAK

AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Clerical	Support	Workers
Service	&	Sales
Skilled	Agriculture
Craft	&	Related	Trades	Workers
Plant	&	Machine	Operators
Elementary	Occupations 11,969

3,492
1,219
75

7,254
5,899
6,722
7,101
3,611

21,928
2,924
2,137
826

9,228
5,162
9,765
11,239
4,987

105,372
14,479
9,275
2,523
23,579
6,921
12,487
11,973
6,795

32,696
18,810
9,546
688

18,147
5,882
17,064
22,731
4,049

Agriculture,	Forestry	And	Fishing
Mining	And	Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity,	Gas,	Steam
Water	Supply;	Sewerage	&	Waste
Construction
Wholesale	And	Retail
Transportation
Accommodation	And	F&B
ICT
Financial	And	Insurance/Takaful
Real	Estate
Professional	&	Technical
Administrative	And	Support	Service
Defence	Compulsory	Social	Security
Education
Human	Health	And	Social	Work
Arts,	Entertainment	And	Recreation
Other	Service	Activities
Activities	Of	Households
Activities	Of	Extraterritorial 11

43
522
145

1,817
3,284
1,016
2,537
1,862
815

4,710
1,230
3,151
2,329
7,456
1,390
205
217

9,638
503

4,461

2
87

1,519
235

2,419
1,714
214

2,773
3,240
747

3,887
3,988
6,594
1,062
13,887
3,823
516
393

16,067
769

4,260

3
208

4,489
322

2,412
1,633
173

6,122
4,578
769

3,174
1,222
21,193
1,267
24,392
21,470
859
329

83,077
1,072
14,640

0
114

7,432
574

2,240
8,637
1,127
4,280
4,740
916

3,114
1,786
17,569
4,680
13,149
9,318
345
565

46,856
623

1,548

47,34268,196193,404129,613

2021 2022 2023

OCCUPATION

INDUSTRY

PERAK



AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

33,19438,86139,97464,725

Johor
Kedah
Kelantan
Melaka
Negeri	Sembilan
Pahang
Perak
Perlis
Pulau	Pinang
Sabah
Sarawak
Selangor
Terengganu
WP	Kuala	Lumpur
WP	Labuan
WP	Putrajaya
Revision	Stage 375

1,791
1,417
24,603
18,263
68,492
32,488
41,504
22,917
3,873
33,194
20,500
16,888
14,184
24,493
34,568
40,952

399
2,994
1,738
38,977
20,181
108,404
42,530
47,961
30,836
4,545
38,861
23,387
23,864
18,429
29,762
40,614
52,959

353
2,051
1,779
45,279
20,067
122,107
41,956
48,510
29,004
4,297
39,974
22,108
23,494
21,191
27,388
35,935
60,832

457
2,859
2,062
81,668
32,857
213,149
54,536
70,738
48,890
6,163
64,725
39,888
38,557
29,338
42,694
53,915
105,481

<15
15	-	19
20	-	24
25	-	29
30	-	34
35	-	39
40	-	44
45	-	49
50	-	54
55	-	59
60	-	64
>64
Revision	Stage 2

1,148
768
693
899

1,276
1,844
2,580
3,468
5,979
11,710
2,818

9

1
60
164
369
613

1,061
1,778
3,152
5,158
11,046
13,746
1,711

2

4
116
211
433
713

1,152
1,844
3,233
5,796
11,646
13,415
1,406

5

6
414
779

1,407
1,996
2,567
3,437
5,317
9,639
21,596
17,452
108
7

Male

Female 16,264

16,930

20,350

18,511

20,769

19,205

34,231

30,494

2021 2022 2023

AGE
GROUP

STATE

GENDER

PERAK



AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

33,19438,86139,97464,725

Primary
PMR/PT3

SPM	(O-Level)
STPM	(A-Level)
Diploma

Bachelor
Master
PhD

Revision	Stage 11,675

30

217

5,170

4,509

701

8,655

1,034

1,203

13,929

40

360

6,941

6,458

803

9,172

704

454

15,407

40

359

6,904

6,623

838

8,605

805

393

18,366

65

641

10,387

8,752

1,322

22,812

1,620

760

Total 6823299972

Hearing	impairment

Learning	disability

Mental	disability

Multiple	disability

Physical	disability

Speech	impairment

Visual	impairment 37

12

380

23

40

132

58

30

9

176

8

36

53

17

4

1

53

2

15

16

8

3

0

39

2

9

4

15

2021 2022 2023

EDUCATION

OKU

PERAK



AS	OF
6	DEC	2024

Johor
Kedah
Kelantan
Melaka
Negeri	Sembilan
Pahang
Perak
Perlis
Pulau	Pinang
Sabah
Sarawak
Selangor
Terengganu
WP	Kuala	Lumpur
WP	Labuan
WP	Putrajaya
Revision	Stage 14,488

2,719
528

26,415
4,547
42,512
13,087
11,079
15,876
1,114
11,250
7,844
6,329
6,130
4,033
9,345
21,709

13,639
987
598

37,832
4,366
54,846
11,568
11,957
18,028
910

9,108
5,739
6,834
6,314
3,439
8,896
19,853

0
5,930
687

67,439
5,427
57,128
15,443
19,297
21,588
1,047
15,917
6,524
7,226
8,104
17,834
11,416
33,037

0
15,720
452

64,750
8,414
80,122
13,336
6,977
29,385
1,126
17,437
7,942
9,095
9,084
5,336
11,963
39,725

15	-	19
20	-	24
25	-	29
30	-	34
35	-	39
40	-	44
45	-	49
50	-	54
55	-	59
60	-	64
>64 554

330

178

333
536

813

1,272
892

1,654

4,316
372

0
68

149

240
328

436

775
1,304

2,661

2,872
275

55
95

424

640
754

854

1,275
2,069

4,075

4,754
922

128
228

543

768
1,071

1,270

1,474
1,951

3,191

4,933
1,880

Primary
PMR/PT3
SPM	(O-Level)
STPM	(A-Level)
Diploma
Bachelor
Master
PhD
Revision	Stage 1,535

10
123

1,705
2,128
274

4,530
447
498

1,588
3
97

1,648
1,742
211

3,258
354
207

1,432
14
133

2,930
3,915
503

6,082
598
310

2,771
7
90

1,756
3,046
528

8,049
799
391

11,2509,10815,91717,437

Male

Female 5,646

5,604

4,667

4,441

7,568

8,349

7,998

9,439

Total	Disabled	Person 25912222794

2022 20232021

STATE

GENDER

OKU

AGE
GROUP

EDUCATION

PERAK



AS	OF
6	DEC	2024

11,2509,10815,91717,437

<RM1,500
RM1,500-RM1,999
RM2,000-RM2,999
RM3,000-RM3,999
RM4,000-RM4,999
RM5,000-RM5,999
RM6,000-RM7,999
RM8,000-RM9,999
RM10,000-RM12,999
RM13,000-RM15,999
>RM15,999
Revision	Stage 1,054

11
5
19
16
32
272
239
640

2,673
5,559
730

209
2
1
6
5
12
136
171
529

1,818
4,501
1,718

5,808
2
0
42
68
90
140
525
791

2,024
4,080
2,347

1,561
4
5
70
138
256
300
569

1,025
2,648
7,177
3,684

Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Clerical	Support	Workers
Service	and	Sales
Skilled	Agriculture
Craft	and	related	Trades	Workers
Plant	and	Machine	Operators
Elementary	Occupations
Revision	Stage 1,552

1,404
1,106
366
12

1,664
1,693
1,402
1,531
520

596
1,455
852
265
63

1,929
718

1,623
1,289
318

5,275
786

1,517
299
89

2,614
908

2,761
1,172
496

758
1,811
2,541
701
96

3,546
1,151
2,892
2,991
950

Agriculture,	Forestry	And	Fishing
Mining	&	Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity,	Gas,	Steam
Water	Supply,	Sewerage	&	Waste
Construction
Wholesale	And	Retail
Transportation
Accommodation	And	F&B
ICT
Financial	And	Insurance/Takaful
Real	Estate
Professional	&	Technical
Administrative	And	Support	Service
Defence	Compulsory	Social	Security
Education
Human	Health	And	Social	Work
Arts,	Entertainment	And	Recreation
Other	Service	Activities
Activities	Of	Households
Activities	Of	Extraterritorial
Revision	Stage 747

28
48
599
29
393
312
911
318
477
61
151
226
813
372

2,072
478
31
54

2,933
49
148

161
24
45
956
56
357
289
482
254
572
56
197
199
762
229

1,351
474
47
29

2,406
34
128

3,928
20
367

1,066
81
248
179
305
420
333
106
141
169
996

1,622
1,453
455
69
105

3,607
33
214

951
2

587
2,142
411
312
400
406
506
384
102
240
315

1,869
1,132
2,007
660
84
197

4,289
43
398

2021 20232022

OCCUPATION

INDUSTRY

SALARY
RANGE

PERAK



State
PERAK

1,8961,6471,6642,675

AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

<RM1,500
RM1,500-RM1,999
RM2,000-RM2,999
RM3,000-RM3,999
RM4,000-RM4,999
RM5,000-RM5,999
RM6,000-RM7,999
RM8,000-RM9,999
RM10,000-RM12,999
RM13,000-RM15,999
>RM15,999
Revision	Stage 18

12
5
15
17
39
46
85
202
564
655
238

10
15
7
11
16
38
50
116
209
366
424
385

9
4
1
5
6
19
20
38
195
559
368
440

7
8
7
11
24
56
69
116
316
632
729
700

Primary
PMR/PT3
SPM	(O-Level)
STPM	(A-Level)
Diploma
Bachelor
Master
PhD
Revision	Stage 0

0
29
259
321
28
857
229
173

0
4
21
239
359
40
695
155
134

46
2
17
158
360
41
850
141
49

145
2
34
276
471
55

1,228
330
134

Johor
Kedah
Kelantan
Melaka
Negeri	Sembilan
Pahang
Perak
Perlis
Pulau	Pinang
Sabah
Sarawak
Selangor
Terengganu
WP	Kuala	Lumpur
WP	Labuan
WP	Putrajaya
Revision	Stage 22

140
128

11,885
622

14,194
3,549
1,335
9,941
210

1,896
1,084
1,254
1,578
662

2,611
4,431

0
304
123

11,116
502

14,763
2,410
1,420
5,844
140

1,647
1,066
1,432
1,806
560

1,750
5,099

6
75
110

9,766
817

10,546
1,065
1,299
2,112
40

1,664
659
632
543
666

1,189
3,199

0
106
220

16,488
704

21,198
1,982
2,934
3,529
146

2,675
861

1,079
987
374

2,932
5,145

Male
Female
Unknown 1

774
1,121

0
743
904

0
552

1,112

0
1,023
1,652

2021 2022 2023

STATE

EDUCATION

SALARY
RANGE

GENDER

PERAK



1,8961,6471,6642,675

AS	OF
13	DEC	2024

Managers
Professionals
Technicians
Clerical	Support	Workers
Service	and	Sales
Skilled	Agriculture
Craft	&	Related	Trades	Workers
Plant	and	Machine	Operators
Elementary	Occupations
Revision	Stage 1

278
572
42
0

122
147
317
260
157

3
198
394
27
2

126
170
272
300
155

4
153
676
26
0
52
209
233
171
140

10
239
769
75
2

141
270
565
377
227

Agriculture,	Forestry	And	Fishing
Mining	And	Quarrying
Manufacturing
Electricity,	Gas,	Steam
Water	Supply,	Sewerage	&	Waste
Construction
Wholesale	&	Retail
Transportation
Accommodation	And	F&B
ICT
Financial	And	Insurance/Takaful
Real	Estate
Professional	&	Technical
Administrative	And	Support	Service
Defence	Compulsory	Social	Security
Education
Human	Health	And	Social	Work
Arts,	Entertainment	And	Recreation
Other	Service	Activities
Activities	Of	Households
Activities	Of	Extraterritorial
Revision	Stage 2

2
2

129
5
28
24
0
48
65
28
14
11
42
45
421
94
3
2

906
15
10

0
0
1
94
4
21
14
57
53
97
19
14
102
64
49
234
95
5
3

681
10
30

0
0
1
55
6
15
25
19
18
48
5
4
20
109
537
271
59
6
0

437
17
12

0
0
0
74
13
43
72
0
68
79
43
19
302
141
50

1,130
183
11
1

392
15
39

2021 2022 2023

OCCUPATION

INDUSTRY

REASON
FOR

LOSS	OF
EMPLOYMENT

Closure	of	Business	/	Division

Downsizing

Financial	Difficulties

Performance-Based	Dismissal

Voluntary	Resignation

VSS	/	MSS	/	Early	Retirement	Package

Other	Reasons 215

180

98

220

92

334

757

195

279

110

214

136

272

441

178

106

86

168

176

295

655

380

179

167

315

199

202

1,233

PERAK


